CASE NO. Q3(R335
VIRGINIA:

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF FLUVANNA

December 19, 2023
The Grand Jury charges that:

On or about February 7, 2023 through March 3, 2023, in the County of Fluvanna,
Virginia, the accused, MICHELLE RAE COLLIER, did unlawfully and feloniously
forge, with the intent to defraud and to the prejudice of another's rights, a draft or check,
or any other writing [namely: DOC Controlled Medication (CII-CV) Administration and

Count Sheet], in violation of §18.2-172 of the Code of Virginia (1950) as amended.

\/ A TRUE BILL

NOT A TRUE BILL

Kdréperson

December 19, 2023

Date

Witness: Special Agent Etta Woodson, VADOC

(VCC: FRD-2520-F5)
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